BENEFITS
62  ■  Intelligent CSU/DSUs and Access Routers Information subject to change without notice
Access-T 1500TM
Modular T1/FT1 Network Access
CSU/DSU System
The Access-T 1500 and its application mod-
ules combine the features of a multiplexer, T1
CSU, and multi-port DSU to help organiza-

Supervisory
Port Line Ports
ORDERING INFORMATION
Access-T  1500 Models Model No.
Access-T 1500, 15-slot shelf, one AC power supply ACST-1500-AC01
Access-T 1500, 15-slot shelf, one DC power supply (special order) ACST-1500-DC01
Access-T 1500, 15-slot shelf, two AC power supplies ACST-1500-AC02
Access-T 1500, 15-slot shelf, two DC power supplies (special order) ACST-1500-DC02
Access-T 1500, 15-slot shelf, one AC and one DC power supply (spe-
cial order)
ACST-1500-ACDC
Access-T 1500 management interface controller module ACST-MIC
Access-T 1500 management interface controller plus CSU/DSU,
1 DTE port, RDL functionality, no drop-and-insert
ACST-AM-MIC
Access-T 1500 module with 1 CSU/DSU, 2 DTE ports, T1
drop-and-insert, no RDL
ACST-AM-01
Access-T 1500 module with 2 CSU/DSUs, each with 1 DTE port,
no drop-and-insert
ACST-AM-101-D
Related Products
Power supply, AC, for ACST-1500 PWR-PS01
Power supply, DC, for ACST-1500 PWR-PS03
Blank panel, 1 slot ACST-BP01
Blank panel, 3 slots ACST-BP03
Blank panel, 6 slots ACST-BP06
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 lines, 3ft. ACST-PPL-01
Patch panel, 23”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 lines, 3ft. ACST-PPL-02
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 lines, 10ft. ACST-PPL-03
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 lines, 40ft. ACST-PPL-04
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 drop-and-insert, 3 ft. ACST-PPA-01
Patch panel, 23”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 drop-and-insert, 3 ft. ACST-PPA-02
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 drop-and-insert lines, 10ft. ACST-PPA-03
Patch panel, 19”, 24 RJ48 channels for T1 drop-and-insert lines, 40ft. ACST-PPA-04
Converter module, RJ48C to DA15S screw down A80-LAK6-001
Converter module, RJ48C to DA15P screw down A80-LAK7-001
Mounting ears and hardware for ACST-1500, 19” rack A87-AK01-001
Mounting ears and hardware for ACST-1500, 23” rack A87-AK02-001